
FINANCE AMENDMENT

The Finance Committee offers the following first amendment to File No. 2017-187:
(1) On page 1, lines 5, 22 and 24, strike “$2,945,261.52” and insert “$1,996,131.52”;
(2) On page 1, line 7, after “ACCOUNT” insert “TO THE GENERAL FUND INTO THE CONTINGENCY FOR COLLECTIVE BARGAINING,”;
(3) On page 1, lines 11-12, 19, 22 and 24, strike “B.T. 17-071” and insert “Revised B.T. 17-071”;

(4) On page 1, line 19, strike “Exhibit 1” and insert “Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as “Revised Exhibit 1, Revised B.T. 17-071, April 5, 2017 – Finance””;
(5) On page 1, lines 26-27, strike “The funding above is a transfer from Subfund 561 – Retained Earnings to Subfund 561 – Self Insurance.” and insert “The funding above is a refund of equity from fiscal year 2015-2016 to the City for general liability totaling $143,409.13 and for workers’ compensation totaling $2,801,852.39. The funding is being placed in the General Fund into the contingency for collective bargaining.”;

(6) On page 2, line 1, after “bargaining.” insert “A copy of the General Liability and Workers Compensation Statement of Revenue, Expense and Fund Balance is attached hereto as Exhibit 2.”;
(7) Remove Exhibit 1 and replace with Revised Exhibit 1 attached hereto, which attaches Revised B.T. 17-071; 
(8) Attach Exhibit 2 attached hereto, which attaches a copy of the General Liability and Workers Compensation Statement of Revenue, Expense and Fund Balance;

(9) Introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.    
Form Approved:

__/s/ Paige Hobbs Johnston
Office of General Counsel
Legislation Prepared By:
Margaret M. Sidman
GC-#1116863-v1-2017-187_Finance_Amd.doc 
1
- 2 -


